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August 22, 2025

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 225 ,s.2025
SDO SORSOGON - SCHOOL GOVERNANCE AND OPERATIONS DIVISION (SGOD)
PERSONNEL DIRECTORY AND ASSIGNMENT OF SUPPLEMENTARY FUNCTIONS
TO : Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisors, CID and SGOD
Public Schools District Supervisors/OIC-PSDSs
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

1. In line with the continuing efforts to strengthen operational efficiency, promote
accountability, and ensure clarity of roles within the School Governance and Operations
Division (SGOD), this Office hereby issues the updated SGOD Personnel Directory along
with the corresponding Assignment of Supplementary Functions effective immediately.

2. This issuance aims to foster a culture of transparency, shared responsibility, and continuous
improvement in the delivery of governance and support services.

3. This directory outlines the official designation and contact information of each SGOD
personnel. In addition, supplementary functions have been assigned to support cross-
functional collaboration, enhance service delivery, and respond to emerging operational
needs across the Division, to wit:

UNIT NAME POSITION ADDITIONAL EMAIL ADDRESS
DESIGNATION/
COORDINATORSHIP /
AREA OF ASSIGNMENT
John Rey J. P e Division Public Assistance | ., oere2002@deped.gov.ph
ohn Rey J. Perez ucation Coordinator john.perez adeped.gov.p
Supervisor
Education Division Sports
Rex T. Barbin Program Cooidiiitas rex.barbin001@deped.gov.ph
Supervisor
Division Coordinator for
Lilia Zita A. Pura PSDS Learning and liliazita.pura@deped.gov.ph
Development (LD)
Leah H. Peran SEPS- Division PIRPA Focal leah.peran00 1@deped.gov.ph
SGOD SMME Person
Proper | Bernadette R. Bedis 3?;;% Division CPD Coordinator | bernadette.bedis@deped.gov.ph
Bernardino D. SEPS- Brigada Eskwela Division : "
Estrada SocMobNet | Coordinator bernardino.estrada@seped. gov.ph
Joseph John J. Division DRRM . z
Poiex PDO II Coopdinator josephjohn.perez@deped.gov.ph
EPS II- Division Testing
Ronald D. Esteves SMME Coordinator ronald.esteves@deped.gov.ph
Dodge E. Lagman gI;R,SI.II)I ) HRTD dodge.lagman@deped.gov.ph
EPS I - Division Focal Person for
Maria Riza E. Dino Nestle Wellness Campus mariariza.dino@deped.gov.ph
SocMobNet =
Program (NWCP)
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Division Focal Person for
Project 6B
YFD Division Coordinator
Alan J. Ordonez PDO 1 Child Protection Policy ordonez.alan.j@deped.gov.ph
Division Focal Person
Division Coordinator
Narciso Franche Principal I School Governance narciso.franche@deped.gov.ph
Council (SGC)
YFD Division Focal Person
Francis Roy A. GAD Division Coordinator .
Cadag PDO I Child Protection Focal francisroy.cadagadeped.gov.ph
Person
Division SMME .
Maribel P. Daradar Teacher III Coordinatos maribel.daradar@deped.gov.ph
f;:':“ﬁe B AOTI SGOD Admin Personnel | rosemarie.lisano@deped.gov.ph
. SGOD Admin Staff,
:‘I'I""“ G Alarojos | \piasn LGBTQ Division Focal liborio.altarejos@deped.gov.ph
Person
Rhodora R. Division Alternate DRRM
Hermosa AO II Coordinator rhodora.hermosa@deped.gov.ph
YFD Division Assistant
Nikka G. Escote ASII Focal Person nikka.escote@deped.gov.ph
Child Protection Policy
Plannin | poman P. Jebulan | SEPS-P&R | Division Information roman.jebulan@deped.gov.ph
g and Officer
Researc | Esperanza G. Planning maesperanza.espigol@deped.gov.p
h Espigol Officer III h
Arcelle D. Mella AO II arcelle.mella@deped.gov.ph
;::zun. Alpuat B Engineer Il | Division Engineer josemaalbert.perezi@deped.gov.ph
Technical
Faksioto; . Dala Assistant Field Engineer patdelacruz43@yahoo.com
. | Cruz Jr.
Educati v
on Technical
Facilitie | Noel T. Colar Assistant Field Engineer ntcolar0615@gmail.com
s v
Section | Edgar L. Jarabese Teacher II Electrical Engineer edgarjarabese@deped.gov.ph
Jan Amiel Dellosa ADAS II Electrical Engineer janamiel.dellosa@deped.gov.ph
:;::‘ Eatherine C. AOII Architect jonakatherine.lim@deped.gov.ph
el ADA1 Administrative Staff labalanelrenbell@gmail.com
Belardo G. Hadap Medical OKD Focal Person
Jr. Officer Il | PMNP Focal Person beizds hadap@deped. g ph
Castilla East & West ; o
Ha.ria_. Alyana B. Dentist II Barcelona & Bulusan mariaalyann.abitria@deped.gov.p
Abitria oyt h
Districts
Donsol East & West,
Medical | Manuel C. Clemente | DentistIl | Pilar I & II, and ?a““‘ﬂ'°1em°nt°°°3@deped'g°"'1’
caie Casiguran Districts
Sectlon Dentist In-Charge
Clenich | MEatia Caciliad. Dentist II Gubat North & South, mariacecilia.dellosa@deped.gov.ph
and Dellosa . . co
" and Prieto Diaz Districts
Nutritio
n Ma. Cecilia D Mataog! &1L,
Secti : Dentist II Sta. Magdalena, and makristina.geranco@deped.gov.ph
ection) | Geranco =
Bulan I, II, III, IV
Magallanes North & g
Juliet D. Velasquez | Dentist Il South, Irosin and Julista:velnsquezDOl@deped.gov.p
- h
Juban Districts
Armando E, Wiiton it SBFP Focal Person, armando.almodiel001@deped.gov.
Almodiel Matnog District Nurse ph
Pamela P. Angeles Nurse II durme lo-Charge) Gabat teresa.angeles@deped.gov.ph
South & North Districts ' i
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M Jocyline G Water Borne Diseases
A:;zl i ; Nurse II Focal Person, jocyline.ardales@deped.gov.ph
e Matnog II District Nurse
Healthy Learning
Rhea M. Baula Nurse II Institution Focal Person, rhea.baula@deped.gov.ph
Donsol East District
Blood Donation Focal
gzard Rodel Z. Nurse II Person, gerardrodel.cadag@deped.gov.ph
ag Castilla East District
School Based
Marifi A. Cadag Nurse II g:::;‘:‘za“m Fozal marifi.cadag@deped.gov.ph
Castilla West District
Pauline Angelie Y. Weeldy Iron Falic Aeid paulineangelie.cahiligimdeped.gov.
Cahil Nurse II Focal Person, h
1‘ Pilar I District P
Christine V. Nutrition Program Focal | 4 Joiie deniega001@deped.gov.p
Deni Nurse II Person, b =
g Barcelona District
Marie Cecille H. Deworming Focal Person, . .
Detera Nurse II FRiDRS DRt N6 mariececille.detera@deped.gov.ph
Alternate Sports Program
Carlo A. Digo Nurse II Focal Person, carlo.digo00 1@deped.gov.ph
Sta. Magdalena District
Adolescent Reproductive
Evelyn T. Ermino Nurse II Health Focal Person, evelyn.ermino@deped.gov.ph
Bulan II District
National Drug Education ; ;
}E\:l:::;l:tAhbie B. Nurse il Program Focal Person j.nitotle.abble.escandor@deped.go
Bulan I District P
SBFP Milk Focal Person . .
Liezl C. Galit Nurse II Donscl West Distiict liezl.galit0012deped.gov.ph
Communicable Diseases i
Cherry G. Gestiada Nurse II Focal Person ;:lhen‘y.gesuadaOO ligdeped.comp
Irosin District
Gulayan sa Paaralan
Jose C. Indiongco Nurse II Focal Person jose.indiongco00 1@deped.gov.ph
Casiguran District
Wash In School Program
Gemma S. Inzon Nurse II Focal Person emma.inzon@deped.gov.ph
Bulusan District
Alternate ARH
Eleanor C. Latosa Nurse Il Bulan IV District eleanor.latosa@deped.gov.ph
Non-Communicable
Saskia U. Lumasac Nurse II Diseases Focal Person, saskia.lumasac@deped.gov.ph
Magallanes North District
Mental Health Pr . ;
;hi::: Maria G. Nurse II F;cr;l Per:on, ogram tslheﬂamana.morada(@depcd.gov.p
i Magallanes South District
Angelo Naiioz Nurse II Spocts Program Focal angelo.nafoz@deped.gov.ph
Brief Tobacco Intervention
Glenn L. Ravanilla Nurse II Focal Person glenn.ravanilla@deped.gov.ph
Bulan II District Nurse
Girlie J. Salvatierra | Nurse Il Pilar II District %‘r lie.salvatierra00 l@deped.gov.p
Elizabeth C. Alternate GPP, ;
Tabuena Nurse II Prieto Diaz District elizabeth.tabuena@deped.gov.ph
Magallanes North &
Ramil J. Deniega Dental Aide | South, Juban and ramil.deniega@deped.gov.ph
Irosin Districts
Castilla East & West,
gl:.nuel 9 Disguing Dental Aide | Barcelona and manuel.dioquino@deped.com.ph
. Bulusan Districts
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Julio D. Durana

Dental Aide

Gubat North & South,
and
Prieto Diaz Districts

julio.durana002@deped.gov.ph

Jonathan J. Lagco

Dental Aide

Matnog I & II, Sta.
Magdalena.

Bulan I, II, III, and IV
Districts

H. Llabres

John Christopher

Dental Aide

Donsol East & West,
Pilar I & II and
Casiguran Districts

johnchristopher.llabres@deped.go
v.ph

Mykko A. Gonzalgo

Admin Aide
VI

Administrative Staff in
Health and Nutrition
Section

mykko958(@gmail.com

4. For information, guidance and compliance.

JOSE L. DON , CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent
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